# **PROSPERITY**

## Te Rōpū Rangatahi

Applications opens 1 April 2024 and closes 31 March 2025.

Ensure you read the important information and FAQs outlined on the website.



The purpose of Te Rōpū Rangatahi is to network and connect rangatahi that affiliate to Te Nehenehenui no matter where they reside. They may also provide advice to Te Nehenehenui Trustees on matters that they, Te Rōpū Rangatahi, consider requires their view.

Te Rōpū Rangatahi may be eligible for an annual distribution or grant for the carrying out of purposes provided in the Trust Deed for Te Nehenehenui and/or charitable purposes.

Only one distribution is available for Te Rōpū Rangatahi up to the maximum amount allowed, within the Te Nehenehenui financial year, which is 1 April to 31 March.

### **Eligibility Criteria:**

- o Applicants/Office Holders must be registered on the Maniapoto Membership Register.
- o Completed applications must be received within the application period.
- o Funding must be used for expenses directly associated to the purpose stated in this form.
- o Funding does not cover the purchase of fixed assets, loans, wages/salaries, or fundraising.
- The Chairperson and one other member must authorise the application in the declaration set out in this form.

Return completed form, along with supporting evidence to: <a href="mailto:grants@tnn.co.nz">grants@tnn.co.nz</a>

#### Te Nehenehenui

49 Taupiri Street, Te Kuiti | PO Box 36, Te Kūiti, 3941

### Te Rōpū Rangatahi details

Rangatahi Rep	
Rōpū Email	

(If applicable)	Full name	Email address	
Chairperson			
Treasurer			
Secretary			
Other			

### Te Rōpū Rangatahi - Applicant details

Name	
Postal	
Mobile	
Email	
Position	

Purpose of Grant - Please tell us how this grant will be used	
(Attach sheet if additional space is required - This may be written, use of footage or both)	

## To complete your application, please provide

- o Verified bank account
- o Detailed Budget to support the purpose
- o Detailed accountability statement

#### **Declaration**

I confirm the information provided in this application is true and accurate, I agree and understand that Te Nehenehenui:

- a. May promote in any related Te Nehenehenui hui, documentation, and publications (including but not limited to social media)
- b. Reserves absolute discretion, in all aspects, related to this application
- c. Must be advised of any changes
- d. Full copy of the application form and supporting documentation are retained by Te Nehenehenui.
- e. To maintain information accuracy: We acknowledge and accept Te Nehenehenui' continuous obligation to keep our group's information up to date in its system, ensuring its correctness and applicability for the intended uses.

Name, signature & position		
Applicant name, signature & position		